

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

Number SC 91138

DeBALIVIERE PLACE ASSOCIATION,

Respondent,

v.

STEVEN VEAL,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE CITY OF ST. LOUIS

Cause Number 22054-02475

HONORABLE ROBERT H. DIERKER, JR.

DIVISION 18

BRIEF

OF AMICUS CURIAE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE

Anthony J. Soukenik, #34097
Sandberg, Phoenix & von Gontard, P.C.
515 N. 6th Street, 15th Floor
St. Louis, MO 63101
314-446-4279
314-241-7604 FAX
asoukenik@spvg.com

Attorney for *Amicus Curiae*
Community Associations Institute

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	1
TABLE OF CASES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES	2
I. INTRODUCTION	4
II. CAI STATEMENT OF INTEREST	5
III. SUMMARY OF ISSUES	7
IV. ARGUMENT	7
A. THE ROLE OF COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS	9
B. IMPLIED AUTHORITY	12
C. THE UNIFORM ACTS	14
D. EQUITABLE REMEDIES	16
V. CONCLUSION	18
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>CASES</u>	
Colvin v. Carr, 799 S.W.2d 153 (Mo. App. E.D. 1990).	16, 17
Evergreen Highlands Association v. West, 73 P.3d 1 (Colo. 2003).	13
Lake Tishomingo Property Owners Association v. Cronin, 679 S.W.2d 852 (Mo banc 1984).	16
Lake Wauwanoka, Inc. v. Anton, 277 S.W.3d 298 (Mo. App. E.D. 2009).	17
Sea Gate Association v. Fleischer, 211 N.Y.S.2d 767, PAGE (NY Supreme Court, Kings County, 1960).	14
Terra Du Lac Ass'n v. Terre Du Lac, Inc., 737 S.W.2d 206 (Mo. App. E.D. 1987).	6
Weatherby Lake Improvement Co. v. Sherman, 611 S.W.2d 326 (Mo. App. WD 1980).	13
Wisniewski v. Kelly, 437 N.W.2d 25 (Mich. Ct. App. 1989).	13
<u>STATUTES</u>	
Missouri Uniform Condominium Act, §448.1-101 to 448.4-120, Mo. Rev. Stat. (1983)	15
St. Louis County, Missouri Subdivision Ordinance §1005.095 (2009)	15

OTHER SOURCES

	<u>Page</u>
Community Associations Institute, Industry Data: National Statistics, http://www.caionline.org/info/research/Pages/default.aspx (last visited December 10, 2010)	4
Community Associations Institute, Industry Data: 2009 National Research by Zogby International, http://www.caionline.org/info/research/Pages/default.aspx (last visited December 10, 2010)	5
Model Real Estate Cooperative Act (1981)	14
Restatement (Third) of Property- Servitudes §6.3 (2000)	18
Wayne S. Hyatt, Condominium and Homeowner Association Practice: Community Association Law, 29 (ALI-ABA 3 rd Ed. 2000) (1981)	11, 13
Uniform Common Interest Ownership Act (1982, rev. 1994)	15
Uniform Condominium Act (1977, rev. 1980)	14
Uniform Planned Community Act (1980)	14
US Census Bureau, Missouri: http://www.quickfacts.census.gov/qfd/states/2900.html	5
